
Nov 15 (Fri) 

Nov 09 (Sat) 

Nov 09 (Sat) 

Nov 12 (Tue) 

Nov 12 (Tue) 

Nov 07 (Thu) 

Nov 07 (Thu) 

Nov 10 (Sun) 

Nov 10 (Sun) 

Nov 06 (Wed) 

Nov 13 (Wed) 

Nov 13 (Wed) 

SINGAPORE vs

TANZANIA (10th

Match) 

UGANDA vs ITALY 

(11th Match) 

BAHRAIN vs 

TANZANIA (12th 

Match) 

BAHRAIN vs ITALY (8th

Match) 

UGANDA vs

SINGAPORE (1st

Match) 

BAHRAIN vs HONG 

KONG (2nd Match) 

ITALY vs TANZANIA 

(3rd Match) 

UGANDA vs TANZANIA 

(4th Match) 

HONG KONG vs ITALY 

(5th Match) 

UGANDA vs HONG 

KONG (6th Match) 

BAHRAIN vs 

SINGAPORE (7th 

Match) 

HONG KONG vs 

TANZANIA (9th Match) 

Entebbe Cricket

Oval, Entebbe 

Lugogo Stadium,

Kampala 

Lugogo Stadium, 

Kampala 

Entebbe Cricket 

Oval, Entebbe 

Lugogo Stadium, 

Kampala 

Entebbe Cricket 

Oval, Entebbe 

Lugogo Stadium, 

Kampala 

Entebbe Cricket 

Oval, Entebbe 

Lugogo Stadium,

Kampala 

Lugogo Stadium,

Kampala 

Entebbe Cricket 

Oval, Entebbe 

Lugogo Stadium, 

Kampala 

No result 

Uganda won by 

7 wkts
10:00 AM 

Hong Kong won 

by 3 wkts
10:00 AM 

Italy won by 9 

wkts (DLS 

method)

Uganda won by 

10:00 AM 

209 runs
10:00 AM 

Italy won by 155 

runs
10:00 AM 

No result due to 

rain
10:00 AM 

Bahrain won by 

2 wkts
10:00 AM 

Hong Kong won 

by 5 wkts 

(25-over game)

Match 

abandoned 

without a ball 

bowled 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

Uganda won by 

24 runs
10:00 AM 

Bahrain won by 

84 runs
10:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

Date Match Venue Result 
Local

Time 
GMT Time 
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@allcricofficial @allcricofficial @allcricofficial AllCricAppOfficial allcricjoin

https://www.instagram.com/allcricofficial/
https://www.facebook.com/allcricofficial
https://x.com/allcricofficial?t=3jtTV0-xuD3-28s2rDWaxg&s=09
https://www.youtube.com/@allcricappofficial
https://t.me/allcricjoin


Feb 07 (Fri) 

Feb 07 (Fri) 

Nov 15 (Fri) 

Nov 16 (Sat) 

Nov 16 (Sat) 

Feb 06 (Thu) 

Feb 13 (Thu) 

Feb 09 (Sun) 

Feb 09 (Sun) 

Feb 10 (Mon) 

Feb 10 (Mon) 

Feb 12 (Wed) 

Feb 12 (Wed) 

BAHRAIN vs

SINGAPORE (25th

Match) 

UGANDA vs ITALY

(24th Match) 

Mission Road

Ground, Mong Kok 

Kowloon Cricket

Club, Kowloon 

HONG KONG vs

SINGAPORE (13th 
Entebbe Cricket

Oval, Entebbe 
Match)

ITALY vs SINGAPORE 

(14th Match) 

Lugogo Stadium, 

Kampala 

UGANDA vs BAHRAIN 

(15th Match) 

Entebbe Cricket 

Oval, Entebbe 

HONG KONG vs 

SINGAPORE (16th 
Mission Road 

Ground, Mong Kok 
Match)

UGANDA vs BAHRAIN 

(17th Match) 

Mission Road 

Ground, Mong Kok 

ITALY vs TANZANIA 

(18th Match) 

Kowloon Cricket 

Club, Kowloon 

SINGAPORE vs ITALY 

(19th Match) 

Mission Road 

Ground, Mong Kok 

HONG KONG vs 

BAHRAIN (20th Match) 

Kowloon Cricket 

Club, Kowloon 

BAHRAIN vs Mission Road 

TANZANIA (21st Match) Ground, Mong Kok 

SINGAPORE vs 

UGANDA (22nd Match) 

Kowloon Cricket 

Club, Kowloon 

HONG KONG vs 

TANZANIA (23rd 
Mission Road 

Ground, Mong Kok 
Match)

Hong Kong won

by 7 wkts 

Uganda won by

52 runs 

Italy won by 8 

wkts 

Italy won by 6 

wkts 

Hong Kong won 

by 9 wkts 

Bahrain won by 

6 wkts 

Uganda won by 

8 wkts 

Match 

abandoned 

without a ball 

bowled 

Match 

abandoned 

without a ball 

bowled 

Bahrain won by 

8 wkts 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

Hong Kong won

by 57 runs (DLS 10:00 AM 

Method) 

Italy won by 8 

wkts
10:00 AM 

Uganda won by 

166 runs
10:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

7:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 
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Feb 15 (Sat) 

Feb 15 (Sat) 

Feb 13 (Thu) 

Feb 16 (Sun) 

Feb 16 (Sun) 

HONG KONG vs

UGANDA (26th Match) 

Kowloon Cricket

Club, Kowloon 

TANZANIA vs UGANDA 

(27th Match) 

Mission Road 

Ground, Mong Kok 

ITALY vs BAHRAIN 

(28th Match) 

Kowloon Cricket 

Club, Kowloon 

HONG KONG vs ITALY 

(29th Match) 

TANZANIA vs 

SINGAPORE (30th 

Mission Road 

Ground, Mong Kok 

Kowloon Cricket 

Club, Kowloon 
Match)

Uganda won by

76 runs 

Uganda won by 

59 runs 

Italy won by 6 

wkts 

Italy won by 7 

wkts 

Tanzania won 

by 91 runs 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 

1:00 AM 
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