



ICC CWC Challenge League B, 2024-26

Date	Match	Venue	Result	Local Time	GMT Time
Nov 06 (Wed)	UGANDA vs SINGAPORE (1st Match)	Lugogo Stadium, Kampala	Uganda won by 7 wkts	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 07 (Thu)	BAHRAIN vs HONG KONG (2nd Match)	Lugogo Stadium, Kampala	Hong Kong won by 3 wkts	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 07 (Thu)	ITALY vs TANZANIA (3rd Match)	Entebbe Cricket Oval, Entebbe	Italy won by 9 wkts (DLS method)	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 09 (Sat)	UGANDA vs TANZANIA (4th Match)	Lugogo Stadium, Kampala	Uganda won by 209 runs	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 09 (Sat)	HONG KONG vs ITALY (5th Match)	Entebbe Cricket Oval, Entebbe	Italy won by 155 runs	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 10 (Sun)	UGANDA vs HONG KONG (6th Match)	Lugogo Stadium, Kampala	No result due to rain	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 10 (Sun)	BAHRAIN vs SINGAPORE (7th Match)	Entebbe Cricket Oval, Entebbe	Bahrain won by 2 wkts	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 12 (Tue)	HONG KONG vs TANZANIA (9th Match)	Entebbe Cricket Oval, Entebbe	Hong Kong won by 5 wkts (25-over game)	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 12 (Tue)	BAHRAIN vs ITALY (8th Match)	Lugogo Stadium, Kampala	Match abandoned without a ball bowled	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 13 (Wed)	SINGAPORE vs TANZANIA (10th Match)	Lugogo Stadium, Kampala	No result	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 13 (Wed)	UGANDA vs ITALY (11th Match)	Entebbe Cricket Oval, Entebbe	Uganda won by 24 runs	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 15 (Fri)	BAHRAIN vs TANZANIA (12th Match)	Lugogo Stadium, Kampala	Bahrain won by 84 runs	10:00 AM	7:00 AM







Nov 15 (Fri)	HONG KONG vs SINGAPORE (13th Match)	Entebbe Cricket Oval, Entebbe	Hong Kong won by 57 runs (DLS Method)	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 16 (Sat)	ITALY vs SINGAPORE (14th Match)	Lugogo Stadium, Kampala	Italy won by 8 wkts	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Nov 16 (Sat)	UGANDA vs BAHRAIN (15th Match)	Entebbe Cricket Oval, Entebbe	Uganda won by 166 runs	10:00 AM	7:00 AM
Feb 06 (Thu)	HONG KONG vs SINGAPORE (16th Match)	Mission Road Ground, Mong Kok	Hong Kong won by 7 wkts	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 07 (Fri)	UGANDA vs BAHRAIN (17th Match)	Mission Road Ground, Mong Kok	Uganda won by 52 runs	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 07 (Fri)	ITALY vs TANZANIA (18th Match)	Kowloon Cricket Club, Kowloon	Italy won by 8 wkts	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 09 (Sun)	SINGAPORE vs ITALY (19th Match)	Mission Road Ground, Mong Kok	Italy won by 6 wkts	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 09 (Sun)	HONG KONG vs BAHRAIN (20th Match)	Kowloon Cricket Club, Kowloon	Hong Kong won by 9 wkts	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 10 (Mon)	BAHRAIN vs TANZANIA (21st Match)	Mission Road Ground, Mong Kok	Bahrain won by 6 wkts	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 10 (Mon)	SINGAPORE vs UGANDA (22nd Match)	Kowloon Cricket Club, Kowloon	Uganda won by	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 12 (Wed)	HONG KONG vs TANZANIA (23rd Match)	Mission Road Ground, Mong Kok	Match abandoned without a ball bowled Match	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 12 (Wed)	UGANDA vs ITALY (24th Match)	Kowloon Cricket Club, Kowloon	abandoned without a ball bowled Bahrain won by	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 13 (Thu)	BAHRAIN vs SINGAPORE (25th Match)	Mission Road Ground, Mong Kok	8 wkts	9:00 AM	1:00 AM







Feb 13 (Thu)	HONG KONG vs UGANDA (26th Match)	Kowloon Cricket Club, Kowloon	Uganda won by 76 runs	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 15 (Sat)	TANZANIA vs UGANDA (27th Match)	Mission Road Ground, Mong Kok	Uganda won by 59 runs	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 15 (Sat)	ITALY vs BAHRAIN (28th Match)	Kowloon Cricket Club, Kowloon	Italy won by 6 wkts	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 16 (Sun)	HONG KONG vs ITALY (29th Match)	Mission Road Ground, Mong Kok	Italy won by 7 wkts	9:00 AM	1:00 AM
Feb 16 (Sun)	TANZANIA vs SINGAPORE (30th Match)	Kowloon Cricket Club, Kowloon	Tanzania won by 91 runs	9:00 AM	1:00 AM